Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): City of Fort Bragg
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Fort Bragg, CA 95437
County Clerk County of: Mendocino 501 Low Gap Road	(Address)
Ukiah, CA 95482	
Project Title: 2021 Water Meter Repla	acement Project
Project Applicant: Diane O'Connor Ass	sistant City Engineer
Project Location - Specific:	
Various locations within Fort Bragg	
Project Location - City: City of Fort Bra	gg Project Location - County: Mendocino
businesses. Water meters and met customers.	ries of Project: ers serving Fort Bragg area residents and ter box lids will be replaced for all existing water
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	city of Fort Bragg
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ject: John Smith, Public Works Director
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code not	(3); 15269(a)); h); 15269(b)(c)); and section number: 15301 (b) Repair existing facility
facilities involving negligible expansion of u	ects including repairs and minor alterations to existing public use. The project consists of replacement of all existing water and replacement of the meter box lids to enable transmission
Lead Agency Contact Person: Diane O'Connor	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 707-961-2823 ext. 134
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed Signature:	n finding. by the public agency approving the project? Yes No Date: 12/20/21 Title: Director Public Works
Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant
Authority efted: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res Reference: Sections 21108, 21152. and 21152.1, Publi	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: ic Resources Code.